











WORLD CUP MADRID for WOMEN Madrid 13-14 June 2009

Date	13-14 June 2009
Venue	Sportshall: <i>Las Matas</i> . C/ Camino del Garzo S/N Las Matas, Madrid.
Organizer	Royal Spanish Judo Federation <u>http://www.rfejudo.com</u> C/ Ferraz, 16 – 7º izq. 28008 Madrid TIº - 0034915411536 FAX 0034915476139 <u>info@rfejudo.com</u> <u>apoveda@rfejudo.com</u>
Accommodation	Hotel ABBA CASTILLA PLAZA 4* Paseo de la Castellana 191. 28046 Madrid (Spain)
Financial Conditions	Travel expenses are in charge of participating countries. All stay expenses will be paid by visiting Federations. Stay expenses must be paid to bank account. <i>Prices per person per day:</i> Double room full board* 130.00 Euro Single room full board* 155,00 Euro *Full board from dinner on Friday 12 th of June to breakfast on Monday 15 th of June. <i>The hotel reservation will be done by the Royal Spanish Judo Federation.</i> Payment to be made by bank transfer not later than 31 th . May .2009 to: Account owner: Real Federación Española de Judo y D.A. Federation Address: Ferraz 16 7º izq Madrid 28008 Spain Name of Bank: Barclays Bank Bank Address: Princesa 81 Madrid 28008 Spain Account number: ES04 0065 1260 0900 0100 8499







	Swift Code: BARCESMM
	<u>Those who will no stay at official hotel must pay during accreditation</u> organizing expenses 100 EUR per person.
Registration fee	The EJU Registration Fee is of 10 Euro per participating athlete (fee is the same for all federations from all Continental Unions affiliated to the IJF).
Transfer	Airport Madrid Barajas- Hotels- Sport hall and back are free of charge.
Competition mode	Competition will be carried out according to the rules and sporting codes of the IJF-EJU KO system with quarter final repechage; The 8 athletes best ranked in IJF World Ranking List will be seeded in each category. The coaches won't be allowed to be on the mat side. Preliminaries 3 Mats. Bronze Medals fights 2 Mats (8 m x 8 m) Finals 1 Mats
Accreditation	Hotel ABBA Castilla Plaza accreditation and control of nation. Friday 12 th of June 2009: 10:00-18:00 h. All Teams: Please make sure that your team arrives prior to 18.00 on Friday 12 th of June 2009 as no additional or any change of entries will be accepted after 18.00.
Techical meeting & Draw	Friday 12 th June 2009: 20:00 h Technical meeting and Draw Hotel ABBA Castilla Plaza
Competition	Saturday 13th June 2009:Women World Cup:-48, -52,-57kg.07:00- 07:30 h.Un-official weight-in07:30- 08:00 h.Official weight-in10:00 hOfficial weight-in10:00 hPreliminaries/Repechages16:00 h.Finals and Award Ceremony.The Doping Control immediately after ceremony.







	Sunday 14th June 2009:Women World Cup:-63, -70, -78, +78 kg.07:00-07:30 h.Un-official weight-in07:30-08:00 h.Official weight-in10:00 hPreliminaries/ Repechages16:00 h.Finals and Award Ceremony.The Doping Control immediately after ceremony.
Participation limit	According to the qualifying system of the OG and the EJU decision: IJF FEDERATIONS Max. 4 competitors per weight category. Officials number in a team is unlimited.
Departure	Monday 15 th of June Departure of participants.
Antidoping Control	There will be done according to EJU rules by laboratory authorized by IOC. The anti-doping control will take place after awarding ceremony.
Judogi	All competitors must have and use their own judogi white and blue conformity /according with the EJU rules. Please note, that from the year 2006 all athletes taking part in the EJU World Cups/ Super World Cups have to carry their surname on the back of their judogi.
Referees	Maximum per country: Organizing Federation: 8 Referees Other Federations : 2 referees Referees must be holding the IJF licence, A or B.
Referee meeting	Friday 12 th June 2009: 19.00 h. Hotel ABBA Castilla Plaza
Advertisement	Please observe the rules of the EJU as far as advertisement on the Judogi is concerned. Please note that during the Tournament no back numbers on the judogi are allowed unless specified by the organizer. Back numbers of previous tournaments must be removed from the Judogi.







Liability	Neither the organizers of the event, nor the Royal Spanish Judo Federation (or any of its officials or members) will be liable or responsible for any personal injury nor for any loss or damage to any property arising out of participations and travelling in connection with these championships.
Entries	 Only entries of National Judo Federations – IJF Members will be accepted. First entry before: 5th May 2009 Form to the Royal Spanish Judo Federation. Hotel Reservation: 20th May 2009 Form to the Royal Spanish Judo Federation Final entry before 20th May 2008: Inscription to the EJU in JUMAS (Electronic System) on www.eujudo.com Form to the Royal Spanish Judo Federation. All hotel reservation must be done only via Royal Spanish Judo Federation and stay expenses paid to bank account.

President of Royal Spanish Judo Federation Juan Carlos Barcos Nagore

